HOUSE COMMITTEE ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative

Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative

1985

Ivan Sand, Chairman

Robert D. Miller, Vice Chairman

Clinton C. Acheson
Elizabeth Baker

Burt DeBaun

Arthur W. Douville
Clyde Graeber

Carl Holmes

Martha Jenkins

Phil Kline

Gayle Mollenkamp
Dorothy Naddelle Nichols
Samuel (Burr) Sifers
Mary Jane Johnson
Ranking Minority Member
Rick Bowden

George R. Dean

Kenneth D. Francisco
LeRoy F. Fry

Don M. Rezac

L. V. (Sam) Roper

Pat Weaver

Mary Hack, Revisor of Statutes Office
Mike Heim, Legislative Research Department
Gloria M. Leonhard, Committee Secretary

183-W
183w
171-w
180-w
171-w
115-8
156-E
174-w
181-w
182-wW
182-w
182-w
156-E
272-W

281-w
279-W
281-W
272-wW
273-w
273-W
272-W

322-5
545-N
183-w

7696
7687
7652
7646
7684
7642
7670
7672
7654
7645
7681
7645
7698
7693

7631
7694
7631
7650
7697
7649
7693

2321
4439
7696



HOUSE. COMMITikE ON LOCAL GOVERNM:wi — (1985)

: mpsRs  DATE \;i?\ x"g’% X,ﬁ;“*’i *\‘,"235 2 3,’% %jx”f‘/ ";5/?} 3},&«? ,24\% 2/\‘;\ g,ﬂ/o , 2 ﬂﬂﬁ 134 71} o8 APV APE: 21| 5 2 37! Z;l(” 527 32[? SO |10
"ﬁep . Ivan Sand, Chm. v a// JAv vl v el v Loy v vlv] v v Jlvlvliololvlolvlv /
a;;; R.D.Miller, V-Chm.. . v 1/"/” X/ VAN I RV T IVZ NN VA INV RV RN B 07720 BV NV RV % N NV RV RV R YR B R v/
Rep. Acheson VIV e e e | veE L VLV Jlvlvlv | vl vl vl v AVl v] v
Rép. Baker e YA A I IV g D B 2 I RV V2 B oAoluolvlvlvlvlolo] v ol v
Rep. Deraun v S e e 2 VAN VAN VA NVAN BV N VA V2 V2 I IV IV BV e
Rep. Douville VR VA I R P70 IV IV IR B VAN INVZR IRV IRV IV IV V2N IV IV IV IV R ¥ 28 B I I A
B?p . Graeber VA V2 =3 VAR N7 I RV w| V| i v o] o lvlv vl dlvlvleg|v] o /] v
Rep. Holmes A VAP AN | Vi vV e vl lvlvivielvl o LY
Reg; . Fenkins V4 72 VA RN W2 RV BV R2a B IRV BV BNV NV RPN 7N BN 2N IV BV RNV BV P R IR VPN WO/ B RV I
R eé . Kline 7 v L// Vol e "/_ _ :" SO I RV V2 BV IV DV 7 BV N2 BNV RV BV IV IV IV I RN a4 /
Rep. Mollenkamp e YAV AN A AV R RV RV 7 R R R Aviiviviidyp vyl dtviv] vl v v
oy TR , ) _ 1 ] . .
Rep. Nichols S el vy I I V20 VAN 022 RV IV IRV IV IOV IO B g |V v lvly i viv gy v/

hhe: SRS S 4 - Sl v

R pI) . Sifers / v / 'v’/ ./UfL - I BV VA BV B R W IY2 ER28 VA IV N BV IV B IV LA v L Va4
R. Minority Member DR N B ‘
Rep. Johnson ) / 1/: 74 I I 7 BV R B S V] e e {’/“m v 2 I VAN NV B IV B2 BV 2|y J
Eg«: ep. Bowden /_ Vo OF 0 E R T RV g VA % e v_/_ A AN AR Eararal SN o o o N
;R(Ep . Dean g/ ?/ e |V, U v 2 el ‘(7//4 _@% 2 R 7 NV RV I ] vl v lulvlv
“ep. Francisco P2 Ve IV 7 I I 7 B T VAN IV vV S V| v V_, N Y e e | v |
Re b. Fry e N | v e v v | Y vV A AR RN R R 2 A A ana
Rep. Rezac VIS e e e e Y e [V e e / vivlelv o vl vl vV
'ﬁe;;  roner 4 J/ Aol oo oy L] v Ay leletle v v | v 2 AR AR, aa
Rep. Weaver YA I N T I R I v A R U R N7 NS e o el




COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER

HB 2016 — Municipalities; antitrust immunity

HB 2029 Improvement districts

HB 2112 - Municipal libraries

HB 2117 - Municipalities; annexation

HB 2160 County Extension Councils Budgets

HB 2163 - Hospital Boards; investments

HB 2179 - Cities, appointment & removal of
certain officers

HB 2180 Cemetery corp., permanent
maintenance funds

HB 2183 - Hospital district, contract

HB 2187 Counties; planning & zoning

HB 2189 Construction of culverts —— County

HB 2191 Improvement Districts

BB 2194 - Cities, designation of newspaper

HB 2206 Cities of 1lst Class, establishment
of fire departments & dissolution
of districts

HB 2223 - Counties, adoption of codes

HB 2225 - Granting of franchises by cities,
compensation

HB 2226 Cities & Counties, residential
housing finance law

HB 2227 Counties, sale of property

HB 2243 — Township fire districts, employees

HB 2249 — Municipalities, GO Bonds

HB 2258 — Townships, limitation of tax levies

HB 2275 - Zoning, Group Homes

HB 2285 - Townships, sale of land

HB 2287 - Municipalities, issuance of

no—fund vouchers

DATE OF HEARING

1/23 & 24/85

1/23/85

2/ 7/85

2/7 & 26/85

2/21/85

2/12/85

2/12/85

2/12 & 27/85

2/13/85

2/13/85

2/13/85
2/14/85

2/14/85

2/25/85

2/20/85

2/20/85

2/20/85

2/20/85
2/18/85
2/18/85

2/21/85

2/25/85

2/18/85

2/19/85

DATE OF DISCUSSION

AND ACTION
1/31 - Passed as
amended
1/31 - Passed
2/12 - Passed as
amended
2/26 - Passed as
amended
2/27 — Passed as
amended
HELD
2/19 — Passed
3/8 - Tabled
2/28 — Passed as
amended
HEARING
CANCELLED
2/19 — Passed
2/19 - Passed
2/19 - Passed
"RE-REFERRED
2/28 — Passed as
amended
2/28 - Passed
2/28 - Passed as
amended
2/28 — Passed as
amended
2/28 — Passed
2/28 — Passed
HELD
2/28 - Passed as
amended
2/28 — Tabled
2/28 — Passed
RE-REFERRED
2/28 — Passed as

amended



COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX, CON'T.

DATE OF DISCUSSION

BILL NUMBER DATE OF HEARING AND ACTION
HB 2303 -~ Cities & School Districts,
recreation systems — tax levies - 2/19/85 2/28 - Passed as
Achison amended
HB 2332 - Municipalities, municipal utility HELD
services RE-REFERRED
HB 2376 — Municipalities, issuance of revenue
bonds 2/26/85 HELD
HB 2383 - Counties, revenue bonds for economic
development 2/26/85 3/8 - Passed as
amended
HB 2392 - Rural Water Districts, dissolution 2/27/85 2/27 - Passed Sub-

stitute Bill

HB 2425 - Cities, issuance of revenue anticipa-

tion notes 3./7/85 HELD
HB 2426 - Water supply & distribution districts -
letting of contracts 2/27/85 2/28 - Passed
HB 2478 - Design professional services
procurement act 3/7/85 HELD
HB 2479 - Libraries of certain Boards of
Education, authorizing increases
in tax levies 3/5/85 3/5 - Passed and
placed on

Consent Calends

HB 2480 — Kansas Retailers' Sales Tax Act,

definition of political subdivision 3/5/85 3/8 - Passed
RE-REFERRED

HB 2481 - Municipalities, residency requirements
for employees 3/6/85 3/6 - Passed as
amended

HB 2483 - Drainage Districts, petition for

enlarging boundaries 3/6/85 3/6 — Passed
HB 2484 - Fire districts, tax levies therefor 3/6/85 3/6 - Passed
HB 2506 - Real & personal property taxes,
interest paid thereon 3/7/85 3/8 - Passed as
amended
RE-REFERRED

HB 2508 - Recreation systems in cities &
school districts, tax levies therefor 3/7/85 3/8 - Passed

HB 2553 - Grain tax in lieu of general property

tax HELD
SB 12 - Limitation of bonded indebtedness 2/25/85 2/26 - Passed & placed
on Consent
Calendar
SB 13 - Municipalities, issuance of revenue
bonds 3/19/85 3/20 — Passed
SB 14 - Counties, limitation of bonded
indebtedness 3/19/85 3/20 — Passed
SB 15 - Cities, limitation of bonded
indebtedness 3/19/85 3/29 - Passed

(2)



COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX, CON'T.
DATE OF DISCUSSION

BILL NUMBER DATE OF HEARING AND ACTION
SB 59 - Cities, establishment of equipment
reserve fund 3/20/85 3/21 — Passed
SB 75 - Cities, establishment of special
capital improvements fund 3/21/85 3/26 - Passed
SB 76 (Substitute)
- Cities, abatement of nuisances, removal
of weeds & structures 3/21/85 3/26 — Passed
SB 48 - Municipalities, bonds for payment
for removal or encapsulation of
friable asbestos in public buildings 3/20/85 : 3/21 - Passed as
amended
SB 113 — Regulation by Secretary of Health
& Environment, re removal or
encapsulation of asbestos 4/5/85 4/5 — Passed
SB 212 - Enforcement of liens for unredeemed
real estate 3/20/85 3/20 — Passed as
amended

SB 218 - Cemeteries, levy by cemetery dist.

No. 23, Republic Co., KS. 3/26/85 3/26 - Passed and
placed on

Consent Calendar

SB 219 - Recreation commissions in cities

and school districts, tax levies thereby 3/26/85 3/26 - Passed as
amended
SB 223 - Oregon Trail, marking of 3/27/85 3/27 - Passed as
amended
SB 369 - Public buildings, handicapped
accessibility standards 4/5/85 4/5 - Tabled

(3)





