# HOUSE COMMITTEE ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT

## 1985

Representative Ivan		183-W	7696
Representative Robe	ert D. Miller, Vice Chairman	183-W	7687
Representative Clin	nton C. Acheson	171-W	7652
Representative Eliz	zabeth Baker	180-W	7646
Representative Burt	DeBaun	171-W	7684
Representative Arth	nur W. Douville	115-S	7642
Representative Clyd	le Graeber	156-E	7670
Representative Carl	Holmes	174-W	7672
Representative Mart	tha Jenkins	181-W	7654
Representative Phil	. Kline	182-W	7645
Representative Gayl	e Mollenkamp	182-W	7681
Representative Doro	thy Naddelle Nichols	182-W	7645
Representative Samu	el (Burr) Sifers	156-E	7698
Representative Mary	Jane Johnson	272-W	7693
Rank	ing Minority Member		
Representative Rick	Bowden	281-W	7631
Representative Geor	ge R. Dean	279-W	7694
Representative Kenn	eth D. Francisco	281-W	7631
Representative LeRo	y F. Fry	272-W	7650
Representative Don	M. Rezac	273-W	7697
Representative L. V	. (Sam) Roper	273-W	7649
Representative Pat	Weaver	272-W	7693
Mary Hack, Revisor	of Statutes Office	322-S	2321
Mike Heim, Legislat	ive Research Department	545-N	
	Committee Secretary	183-W	7696

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT (1985)

				HOU	SE C	THEMO:	TIEE	ON	LOCA	L G0	VERN	MENT	(	T985	5)																	etila esse	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
MEMBERS DATE	1/N	B	1,24	130	131	21	212	21/3	2.14	18	19	20	221	225	2.26	2-27	2-28	3.5	3-6	3-1	3-8	3-19	3-20	321	3-26	327	3-29	45	4.12				
Rep. Ivan Sand, Chm.	V	/	V	V	V	V	e4 ·	et.	DH YU	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	antaging some over million side			
Rep.R.D.Miller, V-Chm.	V	V	V	i/	V	/	V	V	J	V	V	V	V	set	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	et	V.		V	/	V				
Rep. Acheson	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	/	ν	eý	V	V	V	V	V	ν	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	√	V				
Rep. Baker	1/	V	V	V	V	/	V.	V	V	V	1	V	V	J	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	ex	V	V	er				
Rep. DeBaun	V	V	/ -	1	/	V	V	~	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	J	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	1	V	V	V	Contract of the contract of th			
Rep. Douville	et	V	V	V	et	1	V	V	j.H	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	ex	V	V	V	V	V	V	V				
Rep. Graeber	V	ex	V	V	V	V	V	थ	/	V	V	24	V	7	V	V	v	V	V	V	V	V	V	et.	V	V	V	V	V				
Rep. Holmes	V	V	V	V	V	/	V	V	V	V	ej	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	1	V				
Rep. Jenkins	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	1	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	ex	V	V	V	V		-	Barrers Sondroques	anagama sinana din
Rep. Kline	V	V	V	V	/	V	V	/	V	/	V	V_	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V			person any of the special con-	economismo
Rep. Mollenkamp	V	V	/	V	/	V	v	/	V	1	V	V	V	V	/	V	V	V	V	/	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	1	V				
Rep. Michols	V	1	V	10	V	V	V	V	V	/	24	1	V	V	V	V	V	V	ex	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	1	1	1	1		
Rep. Sifers	/	1/	1	et	/	V	V	V	V	1	V	V	V	ex	e4	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	ex	V	1	V	V	V	-			
R. Minority Member Rep. Johnson	/	1/	/	1	/	V	V	~	V	V	1	V	V	ex	ex	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	ey	V	1	V	<u> </u>	ļ	~ 200000	anciamatoris , to the other
Rep. Bowden	/	V	ex	1	/	10	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	ex	24	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V				
Rep. Dean	V	V	V	V	/	V	V	V	V	V	ex	ex	ex	ey	24	V	V	V	1	V	v	V	V	V	V	V	V	1	V				
Rep. Francisco	ex	V	V	V	/	V	V	V	v	V	V	V	V	V	V	ex	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	24	V	1	V	ļ			
Rep. Fry	V	V	J	1	/	V	v	V	V	V	V	V	V	ex	24	V	V	V	V	V	U	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V				
Rep. Rezac	V	V	/	V	/	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	ex	ex	V	V	V	v	V	V	U	V	V	U	V	V	V	V				
Rep. Roper	/	/	V	1	/	V	V	V	ex	V	V	1	V	ey	ex	V	V	V	V	24	V	V	V	V	ex	V	V	V	V				
Rep. Weaver	V	V	V	1		1/	1	V	V	V	V	V	/	ey	ex	V	V	V	U	V	V	V	V	V	V	lex	V	V	V				
		and an annual section of the last	PRODUCTION OF THE PERSON	OUR MENTION CO.		magnatur "pre-i	e-con-co-co-co-co-co-co-co-co-co-co-co-co-co-		and the second second	- Annagara-	THE STREET SHIPS AND ADDRESS.						· vicinities Shandler							- Control of the Cont				American - Liberton			Acres de la constitución de la c		- Torrest Co.

# COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

- t ...

COMMITTEE ACTIO	DATE OF DISCUSSION	
BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	AND ACTION
HB 2016 - Municipalities; antitrust immunity	1/23 & 24/85	1/31 - Passed as amended
HB 2029 - Improvement districts	1/23/85	1/31 - Passed
HB 2112 - Municipal libraries	2/ 7/85	2/12 - Passed as amended
HB 2117 - Municipalities; annexation	2/7 & 26/85	2/26 - Passed as amended
HB 2160 - County Extension Councils Budgets	2/21/85	2/27 - Passed as amended
HB 2163 - Hospital Boards; investments	2/12/85	HELD
HB 2179 - Cities, appointment & removal of certain officers	2/12/85	2/19 - Passed
HB 2180 - Cemetery corp., permanent maintenance funds	2/12 & 27/85	3/8 - Tabled
HB 2183 - Hospital district, contract	2/13/85	2/28 - Passed as amended
HB 2187 - Counties; planning & zoning	2/13/85	HEARING CANCELLED
HB 2189 - Construction of culverts County	2/13/85	2/19 - Passed
HB 2191 - Improvement Districts	2/14/85	2/19 - Passed
HB 2194 - Cities, designation of newspaper	2/14/85	2/19 - Passed RE-REFERRED
HB 2206 - Cities of 1st Class, establishment of fire departments & dissolution of districts	2/25/85	2/28 - Passed as amended
HB 2223 - Counties, adoption of codes	2/20/85	2/28 - Passed
HB 2225 - Granting of franchises by cities, compensation	2/20/85	2/28 - Passed as amended
HB 2226 - Cities & Counties, residential housing finance law	2/20/85	2/28 - Passed as amended
HB 2227 - Counties, sale of property	2/20/85	2/28 - Passed
HB 2243 - Township fire districts, employees	2/18/85	2/28 - Passed
HB 2249 - Municipalities, GO Bonds	2/18/85	HELD
HB 2258 - Townships, limitation of tax levies	2/21/85	2/28 - Passed as amended
HB 2275 - Zoning, Group Homes	2/25/85	2/28 - Tabled
HB 2285 - Townships, sale of land	2/18/85	2/28 - Passed RE-REFERRED
HB 2287 - Municipalities, issuance of no-fund vouchers	2/19/85	2/28 - Passed as amended

# COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX, CON'T.

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DATE OF DISCUSSION AND ACTION
HB 2303 - Cities & School Districts, recreation systems - tax levies - Achison	2/19/85	2/28 - Passed as amended
HB 2332 - Municipalities, municipal utility services		HELD RE-REFERRED
HB 2376 - Municipalities, issuance of revenue bonds	2/26/85	HELD
HB 2383 - Counties, revenue bonds for economic development	2/26/85	3/8 - Passed as amended
HB 2392 - Rural Water Districts, dissolution	2/27/85	2/27 - Passed Sub- stitute Bill
HB 2425 - Cities, issuance of revenue anticipation notes	3/7/85	HELD
HB 2426 - Water supply & distribution districts letting of contracts	- 2/27/85	2/28 - Passed
HB 2478 - Design professional services procurement act	3/7/85	HELD
HB 2479 - Libraries of certain Boards of Education, authorizing increases in tax levies	3/5/85	3/5 - Passed and placed on Consent Calenda
HB 2480 - Kansas Retailers' Sales Tax Act, definition of political subdivision	3/5/85	3/8 - Passed RE-REFERRED
HB 2481 - Municipalities, residency requirements for employees	3/6/85	3/6 - Passed as amended
HB 2483 - Drainage Districts, petition for enlarging boundaries	3/6/85	3/6 - Passed
HB 2484 - Fire districts, tax levies therefor	3/6/85	3/6 - Passed
HB 2506 - Real & personal property taxes, interest paid thereon	3/7/85	3/8 - Passed as amended RE-REFERRED
HB 2508 - Recreation systems in cities & school districts, tax levies therefor	3/7/85	3/8 - Passed
HB 2553 - Grain tax in lieu of general property tax		HELD
SB 12 - Limitation of bonded indebtedness	2/25/85	2/26 - Passed & placed on Consent Calendar
SB 13 - Municipalities, issuance of revenue bonds	3/19/85	3/20 - Passed
SB 14 - Counties, limitation of bonded indebtedness	3/19/85	3/20 - Passed
SB 15 - Cities, limitation of bonded indebtedness	3/19/85	3/29 - Passed

# COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX, CON'T.

	COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX, CON'T.							
BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DATE OF DISCUSSION AND ACTION						
SB 59 - Cities, establishment of equi reserve fund	pment 3/20/85	3/21 - Passed						
SB 75 - Cities, establishment of spec capital improvements fund	ial 3/21/85	3/26 - Passed						
SB 76 (Substitute) - Cities, abatement of nuisance of weeds & structures	s, removal 3/21/85	3/26 - Passed						
SB 48 - Municipalities, bonds for pay for removal or encapsulation friable asbestos in public bu	of	3/21 - Passed as amended						
SB 113 - Regulation by Secretary of H & Environment, re removal or encapsulation of asbestos		4/5 - Passed						
SB 212 - Enforcement of liens for unr real estate	edeemed 3/20/85	3/20 - Passed as amended						
SB 218 - Cemeteries, levy by cemetery No. 23, Republic Co., KS.	dist. 3/26/85	3/26 - Passed and placed on Consent Calenda:						
SB 219 - Recreation commissions in ci and school districts, tax le		3/26 - Passed as amended						
SB 223 - Oregon Trail, marking of	3/27/85	3/27 - Passed as amended						
SB 369 - Public buildings, handicappe accessibility standards	d 4/5/85	4/5 - Tabled						